
 

 

First Congregational Church of Pelham 
United Church of Christ 

November 2025 
 

We welcome you as you are, wherever you are on your journey.   

God is calling each of us to live our authentic lives.  Come grow in faith with us! 

WEEKLY 
Sundays Worship 10am Christmas Choir 11:30am 
Morning Prayer - Monday and Wednesday 7:30 am    Zoom ID: contact church office 
Bell Choir Rehearsal - 6:30 pm   
Knitters - Tuesday 1pm 
Lazarus House Food Pantry 8:30 am - 12 noon   
Coffeebreak - Wednesday 1pm    
Choir Rehearsal - Wednesday 7:30 pm 
Christmas Choir Sunday at 11:30 am for information contact Tom Seniow. starting Sunday October 26 
 

Sunday, November 2   Worship 10am All Saints & Communion Sunday   
Evening Faith Formation  5pm 

Tuesday, November 4 Bible Study 10am 
Faith Formation Ministry Meeting 7pm 

Thursday, November 6 Book Group 7pm 

Sunday, November 9   
Worship 10am A Legacy of Blessings – “I Know Who I Am”  
Ministry Fair  
Dedicating the Peace Pole 2pm 

Monday, November 10 Grief Group  Meeting 7pm 

Tuesday, November 11 Diaconate Ministry Meeting 7pm 

Thursday, November 13 Trustee Ministry Meeting 7pm 
Saturday, November 15 Men’s Breakfast 8:30am 

Sunday, November 16   Worship 10am Blessed People Bless Others – The Grace of Increase  
 Vespers - 7pm  - Blessings 

Monday, November 17 Pub Theology 6:30pm -  Martha’s Exchange, Nashua 

Tuesday, November 18 Church Council 7pm 

Wednesday, November 19 Women’s Fellowship 5:30pm  SPECIAL DAY & TIME 

Thursday, November 20 Mission Ministry Meeting 7pm 

Sunday, November 23  Worship 10am Overflowing Blessings 
Friendsgiving Celebration 

Tuesday, November 25 Ecumenical Thanksgiving Service - NEPC 7 pm 
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